RESOLUTION NO. 2018-1.93 OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE BOROUGH OF BLOOMINGDALE

WHEREAS, the Borough of Bloomingdale has a need for elevator maintenance on one elevator located at 101 Hamburg Turpike, Bloomingdale, NJ 07403

WHEREAS, Arrow Elevator Inc. will provide this service at a monthly fee of \$225.00 commencing on January 1, 2018.

WHEREAS, this service will be furnished for a period of five (5) years. Either party may terminate this agreement at the end of one (1) year, or at the end of any subsequent year by giving the other party sixty (60) days prior written notice.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the mayor and council of the Borough of Bloomingdale, County of Passaic, State of New Jersey authorizes the Mayor and Municipal Clerk to enter into a contract with Arrow Elevator, Inc.

Record of Council Vote on Passage

Record of Council voic on I ussuge										
	COUNCIL	AYE	NAY	Abstain	Absent	COUNCIL	AYE	NAY	Abstain	Absent
	PERSON					PERSON				
	Costa	X				Hudson	X			
	D'Amato	X				Sondermeyer	X			
	Dellaripa	X				Yazdi	X			

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Bloomingdale at an Official Meeting held on January 2, 2018.

Breeanna Calabro, R.M.C. Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bloomingdale